
 

 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L U T I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT 
NO. 1 TO THE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF 
NEVADA AND C&S ENGINEERS, INC., FOR CONSTRUCTION 
OBSERVATION AND ADMINISTRATION OF PHASE II OF THE 
PERIMETER FENCE AND GATE SYSTEM UPGRADES 
PROJECT INCREASING THE MAXIMUM CONTRACT AMOUNT 
BY $26,468.34 FOR A NEW MAXIMUM CONTRACT AMOUNT OF 
$158,203.34 AND AUTHORIZING THE CHAIR OF THE BOARD 
OF SUPERVISORS TO EXECUTE THE AMENDMENT 

 
WHEREAS, on November 14, 2017, per Resolution 17-570 the Nevada County Board of 

Supervisors, approved a contract with C&S Engineers, Inc. for Construction Observation and 
Administration of Phase II of the Perimeter Fence and Gate System Upgrades Project at the 
Nevada County Airport; and  
   

WHEREAS, due to unanticipated delays in project construction C&S Engineers, Inc. 
incurred additional costs for the observation and administration of phase II of the airport 
perimeter fence project in the amount of $26,468.34; and 
 

WHEREAS, both parties desire to amend their Fiscal Year 2018/19 agreement and increase 
the maximum contract price to $158,203.34 to allow for these additional costs as all construction 
observation and administration was completed in Fiscal Year 2018/19; and 
 

WHEREAS, in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full 
force and effect except as amended herein. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Nevada County Board of Supervisors of 
the County of Nevada, State of California, hereby directs that: 

 
1. The Board of Supervisors approves Amendment No. 1 to the contract 

between the County of Nevada and C&S Engineers, Inc. for Construction 
Observation and Administration of Phase II of the Perimeter Fence and 
Gate System Upgrades Project at the Nevada County Airport. 

 
2. The maximum contract amount be increased by $26,468.34 for a new 

maximum contract amount of $158,203.34. 
 

3. The Chair of the Board is hereby authorized to execute the Amendment on 
behalf of the County of Nevada.  

 
Funding:  4116-91004-274-1000/540710 $26,468.34 


